Tour de Dundas - 20km "Waterfront" route

Start
Straight
Straight
Left
Straight
Slight Right
Straight
Straight
Left

Right
Slight Left
Right
Straight
Left
Straight
Slight Right
Right
Straight
Generic
Straight
Left

Left

Right
Slight Right
Left

Left

Right

Left

Right

Left

Right

Dundas Driving Park

Go straight out of Driving Park

Go straight down Cross Street

Turn left onto King Street East at lights

Cross York St at lights

Move onto paved bicycle path

Proceed straight along Cootes Drive bicycle path.
Proceed straight on Cootes Drive bicycle path.

Cross Cootes Drive at lights

Turn right onto College Crescent

Turn slight left onto University Avenue

Turn right onto Sterling Street

Go straight along Sterling Street

Turn left onto Dalewood Crescent

Go straight across Oak Knoll Drive into the aviary lanew:
At roundabout, keep right

Turn right onto gravel pathway

Do not go down into the woods.

Cross Parkside Drive to Devon Place

Continue east along Devon Place

Turn left onto Longwood Road North

Turn left towards Desjardins Recreational Trail

Turn right onto Desjardins Recreational Trail

Keep right onto Desjardins Recreational Trail

Turn left along Waterfront Trail, towards Bayfront Park
Turn left along Waterfront Trail, around Bayfront park p
Turn right

Turn left to leave Bayfront Park peninsula

Turn right, to ride beside train yard

Turn left towards Longwood Road

Turn right onto Longwood Road North

122
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.6

1.4
1.4
3.4
3.7
3.8
4.1
4.4
4.6
4.9
54
5.4
5.4
5.6
6.0
6.0
6.3
7.2
7.3
8.0
104
10.5
10.8
11.9
12.0
15.1
15.1



Right
Straight
Left
Straight
Left
Straight
Straight
Right
Straight
Left

Slight Right
Left
Straight
Right

1st Category
Right
Slight Right
End

Turn right onto Devon Place

Cross Parkside Drive into Churchill Park

Turn left along gravel pathway towards the aviary
Do not go down into the woods.

At roundabout, go left towards Dalewood Crescent
Cross Oak Knoll Drive to Dalewood Crescent
Proceed along Dalewood Crescent

Turn right onto Sterling Street

Go straight on Sterling Street onto McMaster campus
Turn left onto University Avenue

Turn slight right onto College Crescent

Turn left towards crosswalk and stoplights

Cross Cootes Drive at crosswalk lights

Turn right onto paved bicycle path

Cross King St and Dundas St or East Street at the lights,

Turn right onto Cross Street
Keep right in park. Procced to sign-in desk.
Enjoy the festival.

16.1
16.3
16.3
16.7
16.9
17.0
17.0
17.4
17.7
18.0
18.2
18.5
18.6
18.6
20.9
21.7
22.2
22.4



