

Tour de Dundas - 20km "Waterfront" route		122
Start	Dundas Driving Park	0.0
Straight	Go straight out of Driving Park	0.1
Straight	Go straight down Cross Street	0.2
Left	Turn left onto King Street East at lights	0.6
Straight	Cross York St at lights	
Slight Right	Move onto paved bicycle path	1.4
Straight	Proceed straight along Cootes Drive bicycle path.	1.4
Straight	Proceed straight on Cootes Drive bicycle path.	3.4
Left	Cross Cootes Drive at lights	3.7
Right	Turn right onto College Crescent	3.8
Slight Left	Turn slight left onto University Avenue	4.1
Right	Turn right onto Sterling Street	4.4
Straight	Go straight along Sterling Street	4.6
Left	Turn left onto Dalewood Crescent	4.9
Straight	Go straight across Oak Knoll Drive into the aviary lanewa	5.4
Slight Right	At roundabout, keep right	5.4
Right	Turn right onto gravel pathway	5.4
Straight	Do not go down into the woods.	5.6
Generic	Cross Parkside Drive to Devon Place	6.0
Straight	Continue east along Devon Place	6.0
Left	Turn left onto Longwood Road North	6.3
Left	Turn left towards Desjardins Recreational Trail	7.2
Right	Turn right onto Desjardins Recreational Trail	7.3
Slight Right	Keep right onto Desjardins Recreational Trail	8.0
Left	Turn left along Waterfront Trail, towards Bayfront Park	10.4
Left	Turn left along Waterfront Trail, around Bayfront park p	10.5
Right	Turn right	10.8
Left	Turn left to leave Bayfront Park peninsula	11.9
Right	Turn right, to ride beside train yard	12.0
Left	Turn left towards Longwood Road	15.1
Right	Turn right onto Longwood Road North	15.1

Right	Turn right onto Devon Place	16.1
Straight	Cross Parkside Drive into Churchill Park	16.3
Left	Turn left along gravel pathway towards the aviary	16.3
Straight	Do not go down into the woods.	16.7
Left	At roundabout, go left towards Dalewood Crescent	16.9
Straight	Cross Oak Knoll Drive to Dalewood Crescent	17.0
Straight	Proceed along Dalewood Crescent	17.0
Right	Turn right onto Sterling Street	17.4
Straight	Go straight on Sterling Street onto McMaster campus	17.7
Left	Turn left onto University Avenue	18.0
Slight Right	Turn slight right onto College Crescent	18.2
Left	Turn left towards crosswalk and stoplights	18.5
Straight	Cross Cootes Drive at crosswalk lights	18.6
Right	Turn right onto paved bicycle path	18.6
1st Category	Cross King St and Dundas St or East Street at the lights,	20.9
Right	Turn right onto Cross Street	21.7
Slight Right	Keep right in park. Proceed to sign-in desk.	22.2
End	Enjoy the festival.	22.4